
CA 5 June Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

296
11129

44692
63283
-3883

188
6650

34340
55515
-11449

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2021 to June 2022 (12 months) Results

CA 5

June (Only Results)

Jun-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

21
883
4365
27475
-21660

CA 5

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

62
2098
7256
32838
-22553

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

29
1198
9717
11325
324

23
890
7359
10032
-1029

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

29
1198
9717
11325
324

23
890
7359
10032
-1029

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



June (Only) Results

Jun-19

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
40
90

7152
-6952

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
40
90

7152
-6952

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
42
328
7398
-6931

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
42
328
7398
-6931

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

20
636
4591
5164
352

25
728
4266
5496
-251

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
587
4167
4758
251

10
433
4118
5051
-262

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
308
3997
4133
445

9
389
4590
4576
582

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

42
1531
12755
14055
1048

44
1550
12974
15123

69

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



June (Only) Results

Jun-19

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
70
471
2084
-1491

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
87
355
1948
-1475

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

292
1174
-861

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
162
1118
5206
-3827

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
199
964
2565
-1329

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
118
612
2433
-1632

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
605
2156
-1437

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
371
2181
7154
-4398

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30

1451
1487
69

0
0

1149
1497
-283

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
967
1437
-302

1
30
969
1594
-492

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44

1468
2351
-762

0
0

1244
2274
-969

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
521
643
-87

0
0

451
687
-218

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
101
807
1057
-117

1
21
643
1178
-469

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
77

1558
1582
122

2
50
980
1765
-698

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
44

1180
1684
-426

0
0

1067
1748
-620

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21

1283
2058
-690

5
134
1067
1790
-540

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
401
9235
12299
-2193

9
235
7570
12533
-4289

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



June (Only) Results

Jun-19

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
87
693
-587

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
94
769
-663

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
58

1156
-1079

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
269
-241

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
32
489
-444

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
35
728
-683

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
77
703
-625

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
80
654
-569

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

491
5461
-4891

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

232
892
-638

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

210
928
-665

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

222
1398
-1154

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

100
347
-245

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

106
636
-516

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

135
958
-809

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

226
919
-673

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
250
927
-631

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
34

1481
7005
-5331

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
257
720
1202
-121

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
257
720
1202
-121

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



June (Only) Results

Jun-19

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
110
564
-392

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
110
564
-392

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
210
683
-405

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
210
683
-405

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
20
18
49
-9

3
64
14
43
39

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

110
4870
7296
19061
-5767

6
912
2165
10400
-6627

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

110
4890
7314
19110
-5776

9
976
2179
10443
-6588

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



June (Only) Results

Jun-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
20
-19

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
282
2118
6990
-4335

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
283
2118
7010
-4354

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
1
24
-2

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
383
2122
7889
-5075

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
404
2123
7913
-5077

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
176
131
206
119

22
680
150
174
664

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

44
1510
2720
2349
2086

47
1200
1567
3442
-482

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
589
1385
1860
231

23
707
1415
1940
350

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
163
175
284
63

1
70
104
260
-65

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

78
2438
4411
4699
2499

93
2657
3236
5816
467

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



June (Only) Results

Jun-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
62
-60

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
187
226
1049
-625

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
144
176
766
-416

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
54
-45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
331
413
1931
-1146

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
340
76
122
298

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

20
467
412
1240
-336

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
322
349
1075
-301

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
37
80
-19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

44
1151
874
2517
-358

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
23
63
-20

0
0
23
48
-23

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
527
881
1268
205

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
124
356
464
30

3
85
279
318
65

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
671
1260
1795
215

3
85
302
366
42

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



June (Only) Results

Jun-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
0
5

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
22
151
-103

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
25
151
-98

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
2
5

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
54
166
-58

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
59
168
-53

MD GMT Area CA 5




