MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 June Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2021 to June 2022 (12 months) Results

CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	296	188
Charter Members	11129	6650
New Members	44692	34340
Drops	63283	55515
Net Growth	-3883	-11449

June (Only Results)

Jun-19
21
883
4365
27475
-21660

CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
New Clubs	62
Charter Members	2098
New Members	7256
Drops	32838
Net Growth	-22553

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
300		New Clubs	29	23
		Charter Members	1198	890
	Md 300 Taiwan	New Members	9717	7359
		Drops	11325	10032
		Net Growth	324	-1029
Total		New Clubs	29	23
		Charter Members	1198	890
		New Members	9717	7359
		Drops	11325	10032
		Net Growth	324	-1029

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jun-19
300		New Clubs Charter Members	1 40
	Md 300 Taiwan	New Members	90
		Drops	7152
		Net Growth	-6952
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	40
		New Members	90
		Drops	7152
		Net Growth	-6952

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 42 328 7398 -6931
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 42 328 7398 -6931

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
354		New Clubs	20	25
		Charter Members	636	728
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	4591	4266
		Drops	5164	5496
		Net Growth	352	-251
355		New Clubs	15	10
		Charter Members	587	433
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	4167	4118
		Drops	4758	5051
		Net Growth	251	-262
356		New Clubs	7	9
		Charter Members	308	389
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3997	4590
		Drops	4133	4576
		Net Growth	445	582
Total		New Clubs	42	44
		Charter Members	1531	1550
		New Members	12755	12974
		Drops	14055	15123
		Net Growth	1048	69

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jun-19
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	3 70 471 2084
		Net Growth	-1491
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 87 355 1948 -1475
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 292 1174 -861
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 162 1118 5206 -3827

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 199 964 2565 -1329
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 118 612 2433 -1632
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 54 605 2156 -1437
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 371 2181 7154 -4398

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 30 1451 1487 69	0 0 1149 1497 -283
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 62 967 1437 -302	1 30 969 1594 -492
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 44 1468 2351 -762	0 0 1244 2274 -969
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 521 643 -87	0 0 451 687 -218
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 101 807 1057 -117	1 21 643 1178 -469
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 77 1558 1582 122	2 50 980 1765 -698
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 44 1180 1684 -426	0 0 1067 1748 -620
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 1283 2058 -690	5 134 1067 1790 -540
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	14 401 9235 12299 -2193	9 235 7570 12533 -4289

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jun-19
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 87 693 -587
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 94 769 -663
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 58 1156 -1079
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 28 269 -241
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 32 489 -444
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 35 728 -683
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 77 703 -625
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 80 654 -569
Total	1	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 491 5461 -4891

_

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 232 892 -638
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 210 928 -665
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 222 1398 -1154
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 100 347 -245
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 106 636 -516
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 135 958 -809
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 226 919 -673
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 30 250 927 -631
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 34 1481 7005 -5331

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 257 720 1202 -121
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 257 720 1202 -121

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jun-19
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 43 110 564 -392
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 43 110 564 -392

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 45 210 683 -405
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 45 210 683 -405

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	3
		Charter Members	20	64
	Undistricted	New Members	18	14
		Drops	49	43
		Net Growth	-9	39
Chin		New Clubs	110	6
а		Charter Members	4870	912
Cou	China	New Members	7296	2165
n		Drops	19061	10400
		Net Growth	-5767	-6627
Total		New Clubs	110	9
		Charter Members	4890	976
		New Members	7314	2179
		Drops	19110	10443
		Net Growth	-5776	-6588

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jun-19
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	1
	Undistricted	New Members	0
		Drops	20
		Net Growth	-19
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	282
Cou	China	New Members	2118
n		Drops	6990
		Net Growth	-4335
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	283
		New Members	2118
		Drops	7010
		Net Growth	-4354

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 1 24 -2
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 383 2122 7889 -5075
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 404 2123 7913 -5077

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs Charter Members	6 176	22 680
	Undistricted	New Members	131	150
		Drops	206	174
		Net Growth	119	664
301		New Clubs	44	47
		Charter Members	1510	1200
	Philippines	New Members	2720	1567
		Drops	2349	3442
		Net Growth	2086	-482
308		New Clubs	22	23
	_ .	Charter Members	589	707
	Brunei	New Members	1385	1415
	Malaysia Singapore	Drops	1860	1940
	Chigaporo	Net Growth	231	350
204		New Clubs	6	1
	•	Charter Members	163	70
	Cnmi Guam	New Members	175	104
	Marshall Islands	Drops	284	260
		Net Growth	63	-65
Total		New Clubs	78	93
		Charter Members	2438	2657
		New Members	4411	3236
		Drops Net Growth	4699 2499	5816 467
		Net Growth	2499	407

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jun-19
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 62 -60
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 187 226 1049 -625
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 144 176 766 -416
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 9 54 -45
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 331 413 1931 -1146

_

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 340 76 122 298
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	20 467 412 1240 -336
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 322 349 1075 -301
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 37 80 -19
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	44 1151 874 2517 -358

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Undistricted	New Members	23	23
		Drops	63	48
		Net Growth	-20	-23
310		New Clubs	18	0
		Charter Members	527	0
	Thailand	New Members	881	0
		Drops	1268	0
		Net Growth	205	0
303		New Clubs	4	3
		Charter Members	124	85
	Hong Kong	New Members	356	279
	China	Drops	464	318
	Масао	Net Growth	30	65
Total		New Clubs	23	3
		Charter Members	671	85
		New Members	1260	302
		Drops	1795	366
		Net Growth	215	42

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jun-19
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	3
		Drops	0
		Net Growth	5
303		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	24
	Hong Kong	New Members	22
	China	Drops	151
	Масао	Net Growth	-103
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	24
		New Members	25
		Drops	151
		Net Growth	-98

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 5 2 5
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 51 54 166 -58
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 51 59 168 -53